
Grants Approved
Grants Applications Approved Requested

Awarua Communications Museum Inc $2,300 $4,000

Bush Haven Native Bird Rehabilitation Trust $750 $5,000

CS Art Charitable Trust $7,000 $8,000

Graeme Dingle Foundation Southern $23,750 $25,000

Invercargill City Council $100,000 $196,823

Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust $6,000 $6,000

Netball South Zone Inc $112,500 $150,000

Kiwi Harvest Limited $10,000 $15,000

Pirates Old Boys Rugby Club (Invercargill) Inc $11,250 $15,000

Queens Park Association Football Club Inc $6,000 $7,000

Rugby Southland Inc $255,000 $255,000

Southland Darts Association Inc $1,600 $2,000

Southern Dragways Inc $2,500 $22,362

Southland Filipino Society Inc $5,000 $15,000

Southland Girls High School $2,500 $16,848

Southland Racing Club Inc $7,500 $10,000

Scholarships
Disc Golf South Inc $2,000 $3,000

Application Decline
New Zealand Opera Ltd

                                                        TOTAL $555,650
Declaration of Interests:
Where a trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting with regard to that grant application.
Sean Bellew declared an interest in Rugby Southland Inc. and Southland Racing Club Inc.

19 March 2025

$555,650


